## NOTICE OF LOCATION AND HOURS OF POLLING PLACE February 20, 2018 Primary Election Town of Boulder Junction, Vilas County

At the Primary Election to be held on February 20, 2018, in the Town of Boulder Junction of Vilas County, the polling place is at the Boulder Junction Community Center, Dairymen's Room located at 5392 Park Street (County M) Boulder Junction, WI 54512.

## THE POLLING PLACE WILL OPEN AT 7:00 A.M. AND WILL CLOSE AT 8:00 P.M. The polling place is accessible to elderly and disabled voters.

Voter registration will be conducted on Election Day upon proof of identification and proof of residency. Voting absentee can be done at the Town Office 9:30 a.m. -3:30 p.m. Monday through Thursday, & Friday, February 16, 2018 from 9:30 a.m. until 5:00 p.m. If you any questions concerning your polling place, contact the municipal clerk.

Kendra Moraczewski 5392 Park Street, Boulder Junction, WI 54512 715-385-2220 Office Hours: Monday-Thursday 9:30 a.m.-3:30 p.m. Friday 2-16-2018, 9:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

## PHOTO ID REQUIRED TO VOTE

At the close of voting on Election Day, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors will convene as a joint meeting of the Local Board of Canvassers and the Municipal Board of Canvassers for the purpose of conducting the local and municipal canvasses pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§7.51 and 7.53(1). This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89.

Notice is hereby given this 16<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2018 by:

/s/ Kendra Moraczewski, Clerk/Treasurer

Postings: Official: Community Center and Website: www.townofboulderjunction.org

Courtesy: Hogan's General Store

Note to Lakeland Times: Please publish on Friday, February 16, 2018.